Result of Poll for Proposed Loan.

Wellington, 2nd October, 1919.

THE following notice, received from the Chairman of the Board of the Whangaraire Board Principle. Board of the Whangamarino Road District, is published in accordance with the provisions of the Local Bodies Loans Act. 1913.

J. ALLEN, Minister of Finance.

#### Whangamarino Road Board.

Notice of Result of Poll on Proposal to raise a Loan.

Pursuant to section 12 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913 Pursuant to section 12 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, I hereby give notice that at a poll of the ratepayers of the Whangamarino Special Rating Area of the Whangamarino Road District taken on the 27th day of August, 1919, on the proposal of the Whangamarino Road Board to borrow the sum of £1,000 for the purpose of reforming and metalling Whangamarino Station Road, and a portion of main South Road adjacent, and a portion of Black's Road, in Section 152, Whangamarino Parish, the number of votes recorded for the proposal was 20, and the number of votes recorded for the proposal was 20, and the number of votes recorded against the proposal was nil.

I therefore declare that the proposal was carried.

Dated this 30th day of August, 1919.

JOHN RICHARD STOREY, Chairman.

### Result of Poll for Proposed Loan.

Wellington, 3rd October, 1919.

The following notice, received from the Chairman of the Board of the East Tamaki Road District, is published in accordance with the provisions of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913.

J. ALLEN, Minister of Finance.

### EAST TAMAKI ROAD BOARD.

Notice of Result of Poll on Proposal to raise a Loan.

PURSUANT to section 12 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, Pursuant to section 12 of the Local Boules Loans Act, 1913, I hereby give notice that at a poll of the ratepayers of the East Tamaki Road District taken on the 23rd day of September, 1919, on the proposal of the East Tamaki Road Board to borrow the sum of £1,600 for purchase of recreation reserve, the number of votes recorded for the proposal was 48, and the number of votes recorded against the proposal was 14.

I therefore declare that the proposal was carried. Dated this 23rd day of September, 1919.

J. T. White, Chairman, East Tamaki Road Board.

## Result of Poll for Proposed Loan.

Wellington, 6th October, 1919.

The following notice, received from the Chairman of the Council of Eketahuna, is published in accordance with the provisions of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913.

J. ALLEN Minister of Finance.

### EKETAHUNA COUNTY COUNCIL.

Result of Poll on Proposal to raise Loan of £4,000.

PURSUANT to section 12 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, I hereby give notice that a poll of the ratepayers of the Eketahuna County was taken on the 24th day of September, 1919, on the proposal of the Eketahuna County Council to borrow the sum of £4,000 for the purpose of purchasing road-making machinery.

The number of votes recorded for the proposal was 137.

The number of votes recorded for the proposal was 137, and the number of votes recorded against the proposal was 149. I therefore declare that the proposal was rejected. Dated this 26th day of September, 1919.

J. B. CARRUTHERS, Chairman,

# Result of Poll for Proposed Loan.

Wellington, 7th October, 1919.

The following notice, received from the Mayor of the Council of the Borough of Gore, is published in accordance with the provisions of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913.

J. ALLEN. Minister of Finance. BOROUGH OF GORE.

Notice of Result of Poll on Proposal to raise a Loan.

PURSUANT to section 12 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, I hereby give notice that a poll of the ratepayers of the Borough of Gore was taken on Wednesday, the 17th day of September, 1919, on the proposal of the Borough Council to borrow the sum of £12,000 for the purpose of the reconstruction and extension of electric light and power resolves the Borough of Council to borrow the sum of £12,000 for the purpose of the reconstruction and extension of electric light and power works of the Borough of Gore.

There were 281 votes recorded for and 24 against the proposal; informal votes, 2.

And I hereby declare the said proposal carried.

Dated at Gore this 19th day of September, 1919.

Andrew Martin, Mayor.

## Result of Poll for Proposed Loan.

Wellington, 7th October, 1919.

THE following notice, received from the Chairman of the Board of the Town of Gonville, is published in accordance with the provisions of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913.

> J. ALLEN, Minister of Finance.

#### GONVILLE TOWN BOARD.

Notice of Result of Poll on Proposal to raise a Loan.

PURSUANT to section 12 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, I hereby give notice that a poll of the ratepayers of the Gonville Town Board was taken on the 29th day of September, 1919, on the proposal of the Board to borrow a special loan of £50,000 to be called "the Drainage and Water supply Extension and Street-construction Loan of £50,000."

The number of votes recorded for the proposal was 163, and the number of votes recorded against the proposal was

and the number of votes recorded against the proposal was 34.

I therefore declare such proposal to have been carried. Dated this 1st day of October, 1919.

J. C. ARNOLD, Chairman.

Result of Election of a Member of the Rotorua Fire Board by Fire-insurance Companies.

Department of Internal Affairs,

Wellington, 6th October, 1919.

THE following result of the election of a member of the Rotorua Fire Board by fire-insurance companies has been reported to the Minister of Internal Affairs, and is notified in accordance with the rules under the Fire Brigades Act, 1908.

J. B. HINE, Minister of Internal Affairs.

Rotorua Fire Board-Clinton Irving McKean.

Result of Election of a Trustee of a Drainage District.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 29th September, 1919.

THE following result of the election of a trustee of a drainage district has been received from the Returning Officer, and is published in accordance with the provisions of the Land Drainage Act, 1908.

J. HISLOP, Under-Secretary.

Huntress Creek Drainage District, County of Opotiki-John Armstrong.

Result of Election of Members of River Board.

Department of Internal Affairs.

Wellington, 26th September, 1919. Board has been received from the Returning Officer, and is published in accordance with the provisions of the River Boards Amendment Act, 1913.

J. HISLOP. Under-Secretary

Tokomairiro River Board, County of Bruce-

A. Campbell M. Fleming

No. 1 Subdivision.

A. E. Stewart

J. Allison, jun.

James Bruce No. 2 Subdivision. R. H. Michelle

J. Miller